Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricks Exploration Company		12/31/1986	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signode Corporation
Street Address:	5600 N. May
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0946120	
Registration Number:	1055114	
Registration Number:	1294243	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-616-5600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@leydig.com Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 1: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 221195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 6

900013510

source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page1.tif source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page2.tif

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK

source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page3.tif source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page4.tif source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page5.tif source=Ricks Exploration to Signode (OK)#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0238

FFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



# CATE OF INCORPORATION

To all to Whom these Presents shall Come, Greetings:

WHEREAS, The Certificate of Incorporation, duly signed and verified, of

## SIGNODE CORPORATION

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the Laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate of Incorporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.



Filed at i	the City of Okli	ahoma City this _31st
day of _	December	, A.D., 19 <u>86</u>
De	moette L	of State
		/
Bu: C	hered E	Bradley
	SOS Corp. Key: _	Bradley  DB 319490

**REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0239** 

FILED

RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

DEC 3 1 1986

OF

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

## RICKS EXPLORATION COMPANY

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

The undersigned corporation (hereafter "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act for the purpose of adopting a Restated Certificate of Incorporation, does hereby submit:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is "Ricks Exploration Company".
- The name under which this Corporation was originally incorporated was "Ricks Exploration Company".
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma on May 1, 1978.
- 4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected by this Certificate is to: (a) change the name of this Corporation to "Signode Corporation"; (b) change the purpose of this Corporation; (c) change the authorized shares of Common Stock from 1,555,727 to 1,000,000; (d) to set forth the names and addresses of the individuals serving as directors of this Corporation; (e) delete all references to Cumulative Preferred Stock, including Series A Cumulative Preferred Stock, Series B Cumulative Preferred Stock and Series C Cumulative Preferred Stock; and (f) restate the provisions relating to the regulation of internal affairs of this Corporation.
- 5. This Restated of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 1080 of Title 18, Oklahoma Statutes (Supp. 1986), after being proposed by the Directors and adopted by the shareholders in the manner and by the vote prescribed in Section 1077 of Title 18, Oklahoma Statutes (Supp. 1986), and restates, integrates and further amends the Certificate of Incorporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0240

6. The Certificate of Incorporation of Ricks Exploration Company is hereby restated as further amended by this Certificate, to read in full, as follows:

3 1 7 9 1 4 1 1 1 1 1

## "CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## SIGNODE CORPORATION

FIRST: Name. The name of this Corporation is Signode Corporation (hereafter "Corporation").

SECOND: Registered Office. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation in the State of Oklahoma and the address of the registered office of this Corporation in the State of Oklahoma, which is the same as the address of its registered agent, are:

Connie L. Bean 5600 N. May, Suite 350 Oklahoma City, OK 73112

THIRD: Term. The term of this Corporation shall be perpetual.

FOURTH: Purpose. The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the general Corporation law\_of Oklahoma.

FIFTH: Capital Stock. This Corporation is authorized to issue only one (1) class of shares of capital stock, to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock which this Corporation shall have authority to allot and the par value of each share of Common Stock are as follows:

Total Number Of Shares	Par Value Of Each Share	Total Authorized Common Stock
1.000.000	\$1.00	\$1,000,000

SIXTH: <u>Incorporator</u>. The names and addresses of the initial incorporators are as follows:

Name

Randall D. Mock

1700 Liberty Tower
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Henry P. Rheinberger

1700 Liberty Tower

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Valorie M. Songer

(

1

1700 Liberty Tower

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

SEVENTH: <u>Directors</u>. The names and mailing addresses of the persons who are now serving as directors of this Corporation and who shall serve as directors until the next annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:

Name	Mailing Address
Arthur M. Wright	8501 W. Higgins Road Chicago, IL 60631
J. Thomas Schanck	8501 W. Higgins Road Chicago, IL 60631
David B. Smith	8501 W. Higgins Road Chicago, IL 60631

EIGHTH: <u>Management of Corporation</u>. The following constitute provisions for the regulation of internal affairs of this Corporation:

- (a) Bylaws. The Bylaws for the governing of this Corporation may be adopted, amended, altered, repealed, or readopted by the Board of Directors at any stated or special meeting of such board, but the powers of such directors in this regard shall at all times be subject to the rights of the shareholders to alter or repeal such Bylaws at any annual meeting of shareholders, and the power of the Board of Directors shall not extend to any amendment of the Bylaws respecting the number, qualifications, classifications, or term of office of the members of the Board of Directors.
- (b) <u>Number of Directors</u>. The number of directors of this Corporation shall be such as from time to time shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the Bylaws. Election of directors need not be by ballot unless the Bylaws so provide.

NINTH: Amendment. This Corporation reserves the right at any time and from time to time to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State

of Oklahoma at the time in force may be added or inserted in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law; and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other persons by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the right reserved in this Section NINTH."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary, this 15th day of December, 1986.

By / Pure. Arthur

Ricks Exploration Company, an Oklahoma corporation

Swanson,

ATTEST:

Connie L. Bean, Secretary

(SEAL)



## OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA

CINDY RAMBO, Chairman ROBERT L. WADLEY, Vice-Chairman DON KILPATRICK, Sec'y-Member

2501 LINCOLN BLVD. **OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73194** 

DIVISION

**DECEMBER 31, 1986** 

Jeannette B. Edmondson, Secretary of State Room 101, State Capitol Building Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

RICKS EXPLORATION COMPANY

Qualified: 5-1-78

Dear Mrs. Edmondson:

Our records indicate the referenced entity has complied with the Franchise Tax Law and is licensed for the current fiscal year ending June 30, 1987.

Very truly yours, OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

W. L. McElvany, Director **Business Tax Division** 

WLM: cas

RECEIVED

JAN 5 1987

OK SEC. OE STATE

REMITTANCES SHOULD BE MADE TO THE OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION AND REFER TO TIREDEMARK

RECORDED: 09/30/2004 REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0244